

ERRATA, Vol. XXV.

*Title-page.* For 'The School Excavations at Mycenae, 1921-1923,' read '1920-1923.'

*Page 141, l. 32.* For 'the design on No. III,' read 'the design on No. II.'

*Page 351, note 3.* For '*La Soc. Roy. des Lettres de Land,*' read '*de Lund.*'